Transfer to Reserves & Surplus 

Your Directors do not propose to transfer any amount to the Reserves for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2018.  

5. Share Capital  

During the year under review, your Company’s Authorised Share Capital has increased from Rs. 110,000,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) to Rs. 
230,000,000 (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Only). 

Further, the Company has issued and allotted 53,90,000 (Fifty Three lakhs Ninety thousand) bonus shares to the equity shareholders in the ratio of 
0.5:1 (i.e. 0.5 fully paid up equity share of 10/-(Rupees ten only) each for one fully paid equity share held by members)to all the members 
registered in the Register of Members of the company as on 21.08.2017. 

The company has also issued and allotted 58,44,000 (Fifty Eight lakh and Forty Four thousand)equity shares of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten only) each 
during the year under review in the Initial Public Offer of the company in December, 2017. 

On 31st March, 2018 the paid up share capital of the company was Rs. 22,01,40,000 (Rupees Twenty two crores one lakh forty thousand only) 
During the year under review, the Company has neither issued any shares with differential voting rights nor  granted any stock options or sweat 
equity.  As on March 31, 2018, none of the directors of the Company hold instruments convertible into Equity Shares of the Company.

[...]

During the financial year from 1st April, 2017 to March 31, 2018 production of DYNAMIC CABLES LIMITED have been run with 

Single  shift  Basis for all units situated at Road No.13, Road No.6, Road No.13, and Reengus unit. 
7. Sundry Debtors as on at 31st March, 2018 of Rs.98,26,54,204.83 (Rs. Ninety Eight Crores Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Two 

Hundred Four and Eighty Three paise only)as per details here in below  are considered as good. 
8. All fixed assets have been physically verified by us with reasonable intervals during the year from 1st April 2017 to March 31, 2018 and 

no material discrepancies have been noticed.

[...]

454,315,462.00  

Finished goods 

3,154,842.00  

Packing material 

13,601,992.00  

Stores and spares 

3,503,084.00  

Others (scrap) 

548,760.00  

475,124,140.00  

11. Cash-on-hand is Rs.7, 10,091.00 (Rs. Seven Lacs Ten thousand Ninety One Only) as on 31.03.2018.   
12. Company has no work in progress physical stock as at March 31, 2018.  
13. Company has not made any payment in Excess of Rupees Ten Thousand in cash for the year ended as on 31st March 2018. All the 

payments were made according to I.T.

[...]

Converted itself from a private company to public company and has received fresh  Certificate of 

Incorporation consequent upon conversion from Private Company to Public company dated 22nd August, 2017 

from the Registrar of Companies, Rajasthan; 

b. Increased its authorized share capital from Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores only) to Rs. 

23,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Only); 

c. Issued and allotted 53,90,000(Fifty Three Lakh Ninety Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5,39,00,000/- (Five 

Crores Thirty Nine Lakh only) pursuant to Bonus Issue in the proportion of 0.5:1 Equity Bonus Share of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten only) each; 

d. Duly passed the resolutions under section 180(1)(a) and 180(1)(c) of the Act, read with its applicable rules, as 

amended for borrowing limits to the extent of Rs. 300,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred Crores Only); 

e. Completed the Initial Public Offering (IPO) of 58,44,000 (Fifty Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a price of Rs. 40/- (Rupees Forty only) per share, vide Prospectus 

dated 24th November, 2017 and the equity shares of the company were listed at SME Platform of BSE Ltd and 

admitted to dealings with effect from 14th December, 2017;